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KukAou 2tmoudwyv (MSCICT101)

EvornTta 4: EpwrtipaTta og yAwooa SQL
[1. AvdpiTo0G - A. ToOAOKIONG

(©0Ce)

To TrepiexOueEVo TOU pHOABAUATOG
OlatiBetar  pe  dGdeia  Creative
Commons €KTOG KAl av avagEPETal
OlOQOPETIKA



%5 Mivakeg oToug oTToioug Ba
OOKINAOOUME TIC ONAWOCEIC SELECT

2TNAEG Tou Mivaka emp:

Empno-kwdikog uttaAANAovu,

¢ ename-Oovoua UTTaAANAoU,

* job-8€on uttaAAnAou,

* MQgr-0 €MKEPAANC TOU UTTaAANAOU,

* hiredate-nuepounvia TpocAnwng,

 sal-u1000c¢,

* comm-TTpoun6eiaq,

* deptno-KwOIKOC THAUATOC OTO OTT0I0 gpyadeTal 0 UTTAAANAOC

2TNAEG Tou lMivaka dept:
Deptno-kwoIKOC TUNMATOC,
dname-ovoua TunuaTog,
loc-£0pa TUNMATOC



EVTOA£G Onuioupyiac Baong Kai
AKWV

DROP DATABASE IF EXISTS perslo-nlr!e\;,
CREATE DATABASE personnel;
USE personnel;
CREATE TABLE DEPT(DEPTNO INT NOT NULL,
DNAME VARCHAR(14), LOC VARCHAR(14),
PRIMARY KEY(DEPTNO));
CREATE TABLE EMP(EMPNO INT NOT NULL,
ENAME VARCHAR(10), JOB VARCHAR(9),
MGR INT(4), HIREDATE DATE,
SAL FLOAT(7,2), COMM FLOAT,
DEPTNO INT,
PRIMARY KEY(EMPNO),
FOREIGN KEY(DEPTNO) REFERENCES DEPT(DEPTNO));



Eicaywyn 2T1oixeiwv (dept)

INSERT INTO DEPT(DEPTNO, DNAME, LOC)

VALUES (10, ACCOUNTING', 'NEW YORK');
INSERT INTO DEPT VALUES (20, 'RESEARCH’, 'DALLAS');
INSERT INTO DEPT(DNAME, DEPTNO, LOC)

VALUES ('SALES’, 30, 'CHICAGO");

INSERT INTO DEPT(DEPTNO, LOC, DNAME)

VALUES (40, 'BOSTON', 'OPERATIONS");



Eicaywyn 2Toixeiwyv (emp) 1/2

INSERT INTO EMP(EMPNO, ENAME, JOB, MGR, HIREDATE, SAL, COMM, DEPTNO)
VALUES (7369, 'SMITH', 'CLERK’, 7902, '1980/12/17', 800, NULL, 20);
INSERT INTO EMP(EMPNO, ENAME, JOB, MGR, HIREDATE, SAL, COMM, DEPTNO)
VALUES (7499, ALLEN', 'SALESMAN’, 7698, '1981/02/20', 1600, 300, 30);
INSERT INTO EMP(EMPNO, ENAME, JOB, MGR, HIREDATE, SAL, COMM, DEPTNO)
VALUES (7521, 'WARD', 'SALESMAN', 7698, '2002/02/01', 1250, 500, 30);
INSERT INTO EMP(EMPNO, ENAME, JOB, MGR, HIREDATE, SAL, COMM, DEPTNO)
VALUES (7566, 'JONES','MANAGER', 7839, '1981/12/24', 2975, NULL, 20);
INSERT INTO EMP(EMPNO, ENAME, JOB, MGR, HIREDATE, SAL, COMM, DEPTNO)
VALUES (7654, 'MARTIN', 'SALESMAN’, 7698, '1981,/10/28', 1250, 1400, 30);
INSERT INTO EMP(EMPNO, ENAME, JOB, MGR, HIREDATE, SAL, COMM, DEPTNO)
VALUES (7698, 'BLAKE', 'MANAGER!, 7839, '2001,/05/02', 2850, NULL, 30);
INSERT INTO EMP(EMPNO, ENAME, JOB, MGR, HIREDATE, SAL, COMM, DEPTNO)
VALUES (7782, 'CLARK’, 'MANAGER!, 7839, '1981/11/27', 2450, NULL, 10);
INSERT INTO EMP(EMPNO, ENAME, JOB, MGR, HIREDATE, SAL, COMM, DEPTNO)

VALUES (7788, 'SCOTT', ANALYST', 7566, '1987/04/29', 3000, NULL, 20);



Eicaywyn 2Toixeiwyv (emp) 2/2

INSERT INTO EMP(EMPNO, ENAME, JOB, MGR, HIREDATE, SAL, COMM, DEPTNO)
VALUES (7839, 'KING', 'PRESIDENT’, NULL, '1987/11/12', 5000, NULL, 10);
INSERT INTO EMP(EMPNO, ENAME, JOB, MGR, HIREDATE, SAL, COMM, DEPTNO)
VALUES (7844, 'TURNER', 'SALESMAN', 7698, '2007/10/19', 1500, 0, 30);
INSERT INTO EMP(EMPNO, ENAME, JOB, MGR, HIREDATE, SAL, COMM, DEPTNO)
VALUES (7876, ADAMS', 'CLERK', 7788, '2003,/05/07', 1100, NULL, 20);
INSERT INTO EMP(EMPNO, ENAME, JOB, MGR, HIREDATE, SAL, COMM, DEPTNO)
VALUES (7900, JAMES', 'CLERK’, 7698, '2003/12/12", 950, NULL, 30);
INSERT INTO EMP(EMPNO, ENAME, JOB, MGR, HIREDATE, SAL, COMM, DEPTNO)
VALUES (7902, 'FORD','ANALYST", 7566, '2003/12/19', 3000, NULL, 20);
INSERT INTO EMP(EMPNO, ENAME, JOB, MGR, HIREDATE, SAL, COMM, DEPTNO)
VALUES (7934, 'MILLER', 'CLERK’, 7782, '2003/01/19', 1300, NULL, 10);
INSERT INTO EMP(EMPNO, ENAME, JOB, MGR, HIREDATE, SAL, COMM, DEPTNO)

VALUES (7999, 'BATES', ANALYST"', 7566, '2004/01/04', 1300, NULL, NULL);



2ovtocn onting onimong SELECT

SELECT amAéc otAgg, TiTAOVC GTO OTOTEAEGLOTA,
TPACELS LETAED oTNA®V, cuvapTNGELS, TeAeoty DISTINCT

FROM oOvopa evog wivako 1 TvaKkoy
WHERE cuvOnkn

OmoV 1 cuVONKN avAAOYO KO LLE TNV EVTOAT O
nepthopuPavel mapevOéoers, tehectéc Boole
(AND,OR,NOT), BETWEEN ... AND, LIKE, tehectég
ocvykplong (>, <, >=, <=, <>),00Macpuévn avolntnon
(SELECT ... SELECT), ORDER BY «ptutpia ta&tvounomng



ACCOUNTING
RESEARCH
SALES
OPERATIONS

H Bdon d0edopeEvwy

NEW YORK
DALLAS
CHICAGO
BOSTON

rows in set (0.00

mysql> SELECT * FRO

MARTIN
BLAKE
CLARK
SCOTT
KING
TURNER
ADAMS
JAMES
FORD
MILLER
BATES

5 rows in set (0.0

sec)

M EMP;

SALESMAN
SALESMAN
MANAGER
SALESMAN
MANAGER
MANAGER
ANALYST
PRESIDENT
SALESMAN
CLERK
CLERK
ANALYST
CLERK
ANALYST

0 sec)

1980-12-17
1981-02-20
2002-02-01
1981-12-24
1981-10-28
2001-05-02
1981-11-27
198/7-04-29
1987-11-12
2007-10-19
2003-05-07
2003-12-12
2003-12-19
2003-01-19
2004-01-04

1400.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
0.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL




&f/ \OKIPAOTE TIG SNAWOEIG SELECT
| Mo16 To aTToTéEAETHA;

2TIC eTTOpEveEC ONAwoelc SELECT dcixvoupue Toug livakeg 1nG
BAong oToucg o1Toioug Ba OOKIPMACOUME TNV EVTOAN.
[TpooTraOroTE va TTPORAEWETE TO ATTOTEAEOUA.



a

NMpooTraBNoTe va TTPORBAEYWETE TO
OTTOTEAEO LA

SELECT * FROM emp;

EMPNO ENAME

HIREDATE

7566 JONES
7654 MARTIN
7698 BLAKE
7782 CLARK
7788 SCOTT
7839 KING
7844 TURNER
7876 ADAMS
7900 JAMES
7902 FORD
7934 MILLER
7999 BATES

CLERK
SALESMAN
SALESMAN
MANAGER
SALESMAN
MANAGER
MANAGER
ANALYST
PRESIDENT
SALESMAN
CLERK
CLERK
ANALYST
CLERK
ANALYST

SELECT empno, ename, job, sal

FROM EMP

WHERE job IN ('ANALYST',

' PROGRAMMER"') ;

17-DEC-80
20-FEB-81
22-FEB-81
02-APR-81
28-SEP-81
01-MAY-81
09-JUN-81
19-APR-87
17-NOV-81
08-SEP-81
23-MAY-87
03-DEC-81
03-DEC-81
23-JAN-82
23-JAN-04



AtroTeAéopaTa EVTOANG SELECT

.
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SELECT * FROM emp
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1980-12-17

ALLEN SALESMAN 1981-02-20
WARD SALESMAN 2002-02-01
JONES MANAGER 1981-12-24
MARTIN SALESMAN 1981-10-28
BLAKE MANAGER 2001-05-02
CLARK MANAGER 1981-11-27
SCOTT ANALYST 1987-04-29
KING PRESIDENT 1987-11-12
TURNER SALESMAN 2007-10-19
ADAMS CLERK 2003-05-07
JAMES CLERK 2003-12-12
FORD ANALYST 2003-12-19
MILLER CLERK 2003-01-19
ANALYST 2004-01-04

in set (0.00 sec)

mysql> SELECT empno, ename,job, sal
-> FROM EMP
-> WHERE job IN ('ANALYST', 'PROGRAMMER');

/788 SCOTT | ANALYST | 3000.00

7902 FORD | ANALYST | 3000.00

7999 | BATES | ANALYST | 1300.00
e s e it e = e e s -
3 rows in set (0.00 sec)




ﬁ ANAwon SELECT

2.uvnBiopevn ouvtagn TnG onAwong SELECT:

SELECT OvOpOaTAa OTNAWV N apIBUNTIKEC EKPPATEIC K.ATT.
FROM  OvVOMA TTivakad ] ovouaTta TTIvVAKwWY

WHERE ouvOnkn
ORDER BY ovoua_Trivaka.ovoua_otnAng ASC ) DESC iy

TITTOTA, K.ATT.

MNapadeiypa

SELECT empno, ename, job, sal

FROM emp

WHERE job IN ('ANALYST', 'PROGRAMMER')

AND sal>= 1000 AND sal<=7000
ORDER BY job, ename;

12



NMwg oxnuartifouue ocuvBeteg cuvOnkeg (WHERE)

o va oxnuaTiooupe OUVOAKES UTTOPOULE VO XPNOIUOTTOINCOUE:
1.  TeEAEOTEC OUYKPIONG (>, <, >=, <=, I=, <>), 6TTOU 01 dUO TeAeuTaiol (1] Kal GAAOI avAAoya peE TO
TTPOoI6V) cupBoAidouv To dIGQOopPO.
apIbunTikoug (+, -, /, *),

TEAEOTEC Boole (AND, OR, NOT),

TEAEOTN LIKE 1} NOT LIKE (11.X. ENAME NOT LIKE '%A'),
TEAEOTEG BETWEEN ...AND 1 NOT BETWEEN ...AND

T.X., SAL BETWEEN 2500 AND 3000

6) oUvoAd TIpWV (TEAEOTAC IN)

1.X., JOB IN ('"TIQAHTHZ', 'ANAAYTHZ ZYZTHMATQN'),
7) TapevOEoEIC.

ok W

13



ANALYST

| ELMASRI ANALYST

| NAVATHE SALESMAN
DATE PROGRAMMER

rows in set (0.00

wysql> SELECT * FROM EMP
-> WHERE SAL>1800;

10 | cobD | ANALYST
20 | NAVATHE | SALESMAN
_______ +_________+__________
rows in set (0.00 sec)

wysql> SELECT * FROM EMP
-> WHERE SAL>=1800;

10 | cobD

20 | NAVATHE SALESMAN

30 | DATE PROGRAMMER
_______ i IO < S
rows in set (0.00

ANALYST

wysql> SELECT * FROM EMP
-> WHERE SAL<>3000;

ELMASRI ANALYST
NAVATHE SALESMAN
DATE PROGRAMMER

1989-01-01
1995-05-02
1977-07-07
2004-05-04

1989-01-0
1977-07-0

1989-01-01
1977-07-07
2004-05-04

1995-05-02
1977-07-07
2004-05-04

3000.00
1200.00
2000.00




1989-01-01
1995-05-02
1977-07-07
2004-05-04

ANALYST
ELMASRI ANALYST
NAVATHE SALESMAN
DATE PROGRAMMER
_________ +____________
rows in set (0.00

R
to——— —

mysql> SELECT empno, ename, job,
-> FROM emp
-> WHERE job='ANALYST';

| CODD ANALYST
| ELMASRI ANALYST

in set (0.00 sec)

SELECT empno, ename, job, sal

FROM emp
WHERE job='ANALYST' OR job='SALESMAN';

empno | ename

s e
| CODD ANALYST 3000.00

| ELMASRI ANALYST 1200.00
NAVATHE SALESMAN

3 rows in set (0.00
mysql> SELECT empno, ename,
-> FROM emp

-> WHERE job="ANALYST'
-> AND sal>= 1000;

| CODD ANALYST
ELMASRI ANALYST

2 rows in set (0.00 sec)

3000. 00
1200.00
2000.00
1800.00




mysql> SELECT * FROM EMP
-> WHERE SAL<>3000;

ELMASRI ANALYST
NAVATHE SALESMAN
PROGRAMMER

mysql> SELECT * FROM EMP
-> WHERE SAL !=3000;

ELMASRI ANALYST
NAVATHE SALESMAN
PROGRAMMER

1995-05-02
1977-07-07
2004-05-04

1995-05-02
1977-07-07
2004-05-04

16



ANALYST 1989-01-01
ELMASRI ANALYST 1995-05-02
NAVATHE SALESMAN 1977-07-07
PROGRAMMER 2004-05-04

set (0.00 sec)

SELECT empno, ename, job, sal

FROM emp

WHERE job IN ('ANALYST', 'PROGRAMMER'

AND sal>= 1000 AND sal<=/000
ORDER BY job, ename;

| CODD ANALYST
| ELMASRI ANALYST
30 | DATE PROGRAMMER
—————— f———————
3 rows in set (0.0

3000.00
1200.00
2000.00
1800.00

17



[Mpoocoxn oTo null!

3000.00
1200.00
2000.00
1800.00

1989-01-01
1995-05-02
1977-07-07
2004-05-04

| CODD | ANALYST
| ELMASRI | ANALYST
| NAVATHE | SALESMAN
30 | DATE | PROGRAMMER
—————— f———————— f——————————
4 rows in set (0.00 sec)

to———— —
to———— —

mysql> SELECT EMPNO, ENAME, SAL+COMM, SAL+IFNULL (COMM,0)
-> FROM EMP;

EMPNO | ENAME

f—————— o —————

] | cobD ANALYST 3000.00 3000.00
| | ELMASRI ANALYST 1200.00 : 1350.00 1350.00
| | NAVATHE SALESMAN 2000.00 NULL 2000.00
| 30 | DATE PROGRAMMER 1800.00 : 2000.00 2000.00
f—————— o ————— e

4 rows in set (0.00 sec)

18



AvalnTtnoeig Trou repIAapfavouv
UTTOAOYIOMOUG, TTPAEIG O€ strings KATT. (SELECT)

o va uttoAoyioeig aBpoiouaTta, yIvVOuevVa, LEOOUG OPOUG KATT. UTTOPEIC VA XPNOIUOTTOINCEIG
KATA TNV €TTIAOY OTNAWYV (01 EVTOAEG €ival o€ mysql):

1.
2.

apIOUNTIKOUG TEAEOTEC (+, -, *, /),
OUVAPTAOEIG OTTWG

— IFNULL-Null Value,

— POWER-UpwoN o€ duvaun,
— ROUND-0TpOYYUAgUQON,

— TRUNCATE-QTTOKOTTH),

— SUBSTR/SUBSTRING-substring,
— UPPER-peTaypa®n o€ Ke@aAaia,
— AVG-H€00G 0pOgG,

—  MAX-pEyIoTn TIuN,

— MIN-€eAGXIOTN TIUN,

— SUM-GBpoioua TIpwy,

— COUNT-1Té0E€G €ival Ol TIHEG

— KATT.

TTaPEVOETEIC,

TEAEOTN DISTINCT

19



3000.00
1200.00
2000.00

ANALYST 1989-01-01
ELMASRI ANALYST 1995-05-02
NAVATHE SALESMAN 1977-07-07
PROGRAMMER 2004-05-04

to————

rows in set (0.00

mysql> SELECT MAX(SAL), MIN(SAL), AVG(SAL),
-> FROM EMP;

__________ +__________+_____________
3000.00 | 1200.00 | 2000.000000

row in set (0.00 sec)

mysql> o

20



rows

nysql> SELECT EMPNO, LOWER(ENAME), SUBSTR(ENAME,

ANALYST 1989-01-01

NAVATHE

|

ELMASRI | ANALYST
|
|

1995-05-02

SALESMAN 1977-07-07

PROGRAMMER 2004-05-04

=

in set (0.00 sec)

-> FROM EMP;

EMPNO

rOws

ysql>

e

LOWER (ENAME )

elmasri
navathe

in set (0.00 sec)

SUBSTR(ENAME, 1,3)

153)

3000.00
1200.00
2000.00
1800.00

21



Al0@EPOUV Ol TTOPAKATW ONAWOEIG;
MNarTi;

select SUM(sal)/COUNT (sal) from Emp;
select AVG(sal) from Emp;
select SUM(sal)/COUNT (*) from Emp;
select SUM(comm) /COUNT (comm) from Emp;
select AVG( )

( )

select SUM

comm) from Emp;

comm) / COUNT (*) from Emp;



\/

mysq1; select SUM(sal)/COUNT(sal) from Emp;

1 row in set (0.00 sec)

mysql> select AVG(sal) from Emp;

+
1 row in set (0.00 sec)

mysql> select SUM(sal)/COUNT(*) from Emp;

1 row in set (0.00 sec)

23



nysq1; select SUM(sal) / COUNT(*) from Emp;

row in set (0.00 sec)

mysql> select SUM(comm) / COUNT(comm) from Emp;

row in set (0.00 sec)

mysql> select AVG(comm) from Emp;

row in set (0.00 sec)

mysql> select SUM(comm) / COUNT(*) from Emp;

row in set (0.00 sec)

24



@‘ )MpooTTa®nNoTE VO TTPORAEWYETE TO
OTTOTEAEOMA OTIC ETTOUEVESC ONAWOEIG
SELECT

25



SALESMAN

SALESMAN

MANAGER
MARTIN SALESMAN
BLAKE MANAGER
CLARK MANAGER
SCOTT ANALYST
KING PRESIDENT
TURNER SALESMAN
ADAMS CLERK
JAMES CLERK
FORD ANALYST
MILLER CLERK
BATES ANALYST

15 rows in set (0.00 sec)

SELECT empno "kwdLxkdg",ename "o6voua", job "6éon",
sal+IFNULL (comm,

FROM EMP
WHERE job IN ('ANALYST',
ORDER BY job, ename;

SELECT empno "xkwdLlxkdg",ename "o6voua", job "6éon",
sal+IFNULL (comm,

FROM EMP

WHERE Jjob='ANALYST' OR JOB=

ORDER BY job, ename;

1980-12-17
1981-02-20
2002-02-01
1981-12-24
1981-10-28
2001-05-02
1981-11-27
1987-04-29
1987-11-12
2007-10-19
2003-05-07
2003-12-12
2003-12-19
2003-01-19

-01-04

"oUvoAo"

' PROGRAMMER ")

"oUvoAo"

' PROGRAMMER'

sal

sal

1400.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
0.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL

"auo L BI{]"

"auo L BI{]"

26



wvsql> SELECT empno "kwdikoc",ename "ovopx',job "Beon", sal
—> sal+IFNULL (comm, 0) "oOvoAo"
-> FROM EMP
WHERE job IN ('ANALYST', 'PROGRAMMER')
ORDER BY job, ename;

BATES ANALYST 1300.00
FORD ANALYST 3000.00
| sSCoTT ANALYST 3000.00
+
in set (0.00 sec)

SELECT empno "kwdiLkoc",ename "ovou«x",job "Oeon", sal
sal+IFNULL (comm, 0) "ouvoAo"

FROM EMP
WHERE job="ANALYST" OR JOB="PROGRAMMER"

ORDER BY job, ename;

BATES ANALYST 1300.00
FORD ANALYST 3000.00
SCOTT ANALYST 3000.00

rows in set (0.00 sec)

1300.00
3000.00
3000.00

1300.00
3000. 00
3000.00

27



mysql> SELECT *

MARTIN
BLAKE
CLARK
SCOTT
KING
TURNER
ADAMS
JAMES
FORD
MILLER

FROM EMP;

SALESMAN
SALESMAN
MANAGER
SALESMAN
MANAGER
MANAGER
ANALYST
PRESIDENT
SALESMAN
CLERK
CLERK
ANALYST
CLERK
ANALYST

15 rows in set (0.00 sec)

SELECT AVG(sal),

MIN (sal),

SUM( (sal+IFNULL (comm,Q))),

FROM EMP;

MAX (sal),
COUNT (sal),

1980-12-17
1981-02-20
2002-02-01
1981-12-24
1981-10-28
2001-05-02
1981-11-27
1987-04-29
1987-11-12
2007-10-19
2003-05-07
2003-12-12
2003-12-19
2003-01-19
2004-01-04

SUM(sal),
COUNT (comm) ,

1400.00

COUNT (sal),

COUNT (*

NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
0.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL

)

28



\/

mysql> SELECT * FROM EMP;

7 1980-12-17
SALESMAN 7 1981-02-20
SALESMAN 2002-02-01
MANAGER 1981-12-24
SALESMAN 7 1981-10-28
MANAGER 7 2001-05-02
MANAGER 7 1981-11-27
ANALYST 7 1987-04-29
PRESIDENT 1987-11-12
SALESMAN 2007-10-19
CLERK 2003-05-07
CLERK 2003-12-12
ANALYST 2003-12-19
CLERK 2003-01-19
ANALYST 2004-01-04

I
+
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
+

in set (0.00 sec)

mysql> SELECT AVG(sal), MIN(sal), MAX(sal), SuM(sal), COUNT(sal), SUM((sal+IFNULL (comm,0))), COUNT(sal), COUNT(comm), COUNT(*)
-> FROM EMP;

R e

| AvG(sal) | MIN(sal)

2021.666667
pmm—m————————— fm————————
1 row in set (0.00 sec)
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MARTIN
BLAKE
CLARK
SCOTT
KING
TURNER
ADAMS
JAMES
FORD
MILLER
BATES

SALESMAN
SALESMAN
MANAGER
SALESMAN
MANAGER
MANAGER
ANALYST
PRESIDENT
SALESMAN
CLERK
CLERK
ANALYST
CLERK
ANALYST

15 rows in set (0.00 sec)

SELECT AVG(sal),

FROM EMP

MIN (sal),
COUNT (sal),

WHERE Jjob='ANALYST';

MAX (sal),
COUNT (*)

1980-12-17
1981-02-20
2002-02-01
1981-12-24
1981-10-28
2001-05-02
1981-11-27
1987-04-29
1987-11-12
2007-10-19
2003-05-07
2003-12-12
2003-12-19
2003-01-19
2004-01-04

SUM(sal),

1400.00

COUNT (sal),

NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
0.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL

SUM(sal),
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mysql> SELECT * FROM EMP;
4—————— 4-—————— f-—————————
| EMPNO | ENAME | JOB
4—————— 4-—————— f-—————————
| /7369 | SMITH | CLERK

| 7499 | ALLEN | SALESMAN

| 7521 | WARD | SALESMAN

| /566 | JONES | MANAGER

| /654 | MARTIN | SALESMAN

| /698 | BLAKE | MANAGER

| /7782 | CLARK | MANAGER

| /788 | scoOTT | ANALYST

| /7839 | KING | PRESIDENT
| /844 | TURNER | SALESMAN

| /876 | ADAMS | CLERK

| 7900 | JAMES | CLERK

| 7902 | FORD | ANALYST

| 7934 | MILLER | CLERK

| 7999 | BATES | ANALYST
—————— 4-—————— f-—————————
15 rows in set (0.00 sec)

mysql> SELECT AVG(sal), MIN(sal), MAX(sal),

1980-12-17
1981-02-20
2002-02-01
1981-12-24
1981-10-28
2001-05-02
1981-11-27
1987-04-29
1987-11-12
2007-10-19
2003-05-07
2003-12-12
2003-12-19
2003-01-19
2004-01-04

COUNT(sal), COUNT(*)

—

-> FROM EMP

-> WHERE job="ANALYST";
- ——————— 4————————— f-————————
| AVG(sal) | MIN(sal) | MAX(sal)
- ——————— 4————————— f-————————
| 2433.333333 | 1300.00 | 3000.00
- ——————— 4————————— f-—————————

1 row in set (0.00 sec)

-

SUM(sal), COUNT(sal),

———————— +————————4
COMM | DEPTNO |
———————— +————————4
NULL | 20 |
300.00 | 30 |
500.00 | 30 |
NULL | 20 |
1400.00 | 30 |
NULL | 30 |
NULL | 10 |
NULL | 20 |
NULL | 10 |
0.00 | 30 |
NULL | 20 |
NULL | 30 |
NULL | 20 |
NULL | 10 |
NULL | NULL |
———————— +———————4
SUM(sal),
__________ +____________
SUM(sal) | COUNT(sal)
__________ +____________
7300.00 | 3
__________ +____________




MARTIN
BLAKE
CLARK
SCOTT
KING
TURNER
ADAMS
' JAMES
7902 FORD
7934 MILLER

SALESMAN
SALESMAN
MANAGER
SALESMAN
MANAGER
MANAGER
ANALYST
PRESIDENT
SALESMAN
CLERK
CLERK
ANALYST
CLERK
ANALYST

15 rows in set (0.00 sec)

SELECT AVG(sal),

COUNT (sal), COUNT (comm),

FROM EMP

WHERE Jjob= 'ANALYST'

MIN (sal),

1980-12-17
1981-02-20
2002-02-01
1981-12-24
1981-10-28
2001-05-02
1981-11-27
1987-04-29
1087-11-12
2007-10-19
2003-05-07
2003-12-12
2003-12-19
2003-01-19
2004-01-04

MAX (sal),

COUNT (*)

SUM(sal),

OR job='SALESMAN';

1400.00

COUNT (sal),

NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
0.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL

SUM(sal),
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mysql>
mysql> SELECT * FROM EMP;

NULL
1400.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
0.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL

f—— e R o o e b ottt B
| EMPNO | ENAME | JOB | MGR | HIREDATE | SAL |
s i Fom e = N e e B
| 7369 | SMITH | CLERK | 7902 | 1980-12-17 | 800.00 |
| 7499 | ALLEN | SALESMAN | 7698 | 1981-02-20 | 1600.00 |
| 7521 | WARD | SALESMAN | 7698 | 2002-02-01 | 1250.00 |
| 7566 | JONES | MANAGER | 7839 | 1981-12-24 | 2975.00 |
| 7654 | MARTIN | SALESMAN | /7698 | 1981-10-28 | 1250.00 |
| 7698 | BLAKE | MANAGER | 7839 | 2001-05-02 | 2850.00 |
| 7782 | CLARK | MANAGER | 7839 | 1981-11-27 | 2450.00 |
| 7788 | SCOTT | ANALYST | 7566 | 1987-04-29 | 3000.00 |
| 7839 | KING | PRESIDENT | NuLL | 1987-11-12 | 5000.00 |
| 7844 | TURNER | SALESMAN | 7698 | 2007-10-19 | 1500.00 |
| 7876 | ADAMS | CLERK | 7788 | 2003-05-07 | 1100.00 |
| 7900 | JAMES | CLERK | 7698 | 2003-12-12 | 950.00 |
| 7902 | FORD | ANALYST | 7566 | 2003-12-19 | 3000.00 |
| 7934 | MILLER | CLERK | 7782 | 2003-01-19 | 1300.00 |
| 7999 | BATES | ANALYST | 7566 | 2004-01-04 | 1300.00 |
$——————— 4———————— d-—————————— +-————— - —————————— 4-———————— +

15 rows in set (0.00 sec)

mysql> SELECT AVG(sal), MIN(sal), MAX(sal), SuUM(sal), COUNT(sal), SuUM(sal), COUNT(sal), COUNT(comm), COUNT(*)

-> FROM EMP

-> WHERE j0b="ANALYST" OR jOb="SALESMAN";
pm——————————— e —————— o —————— fm———————— fmm—————————— +
| AVG(sal) | MIN(sal) | MAX(sal) | suM(sal) | COUNT(sal) |
pm——————————— fm————————— o ——————— fm———————— fmm—————————— +
| 1842.857143 | 1250.00 | 3000.00 | 12900.00 | 7]
pm———————————— R e —————— fm———————— fmm—————————— +

1 row in set (0.00 sec)

mysql>




MARTIN
BLAKE
CLARK
SCOTT
KING
TURNER
ADAMS
/ JAMES
7902 FORD
7934 MILLER
BATES

DISTINCT

SALESMAN
SALESMAN
MANAGER
SALESMAN
MANAGER
MANAGER
ANALYST
PRESIDENT
SALESMAN
CLERK
CLERK
ANALYST
CLERK
ANALYST

15 rows in set (0.00 sec)

SELECT DISTINCT job

FROM EMP
ORDER BY job;

SELECT DISTINCT deptno,

FROM EMP
ORDER BY deptno,

Jjob;

Jjob

1980-12-17
1981-02-20
2002-02-01
1981-12-24
1981-10-28
2001-05-02
1981-11-27
1987-04-29
1987-11-12
2007-10-19
2003-05-07
2003-12-12
2003-12-19
2003-01-19
2004-01-04

1400.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
0.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL




* FROM EMP;

SALESMAN
SALESMAN
MANAGER
MARTIN SALESMAN
BLAKE MANAGER
CLARK MANAGER
SCOTT ANALYST
KING PRESIDENT
TURNER SALESMAN
ADAMS CLERK
JAMES CLERK
FORD ANALYST
MILLER CLERK
ANALYST

15 rows in set (0.00 sec)

mysql> SELECT DISTINCT job
-> FROM EMP
-> ORDER BY job:

ANALYST |
CLERK |
MANAGER |
PRESIDENT |
SALESMAN |

5 rows in set (0.00 sec)

DISTINCT

1980-12-17
1981-02-20
2002-02-01
1981-12-24
1981-10-28
2001-05-02
1981-11-27
1987-04-29
1987-11-12
2007-10-19
2003-05-07
2003-12-12
2003-12-19
2003-01-19
2004-01-04

1400.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
0.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL




DISTINCT

* FROM EMP;

mysql>

1980-12-17
SALESMAN 1981-02-20
SALESMAN 2002-02-01
MANAGER 1981-12-24 ¢
MARTIN SALESMAN 1981-10-28 : 1400.00
BLAKE MANAGER 2001-05-02 : NULL
CLARK MANAGER 1981-11-27 : NULL
SCOTT ANALYST 1987-04-29 ¢ NULL
KING PRESIDENT 1987-11-12 ¢ NULL
TURNER SALESMAN 2007-10-19 : 0.00
ADAMS CLERK / 2003-05-07 ¢ NULL
JAMES CLERK 2003-12-12 ¢ NULL
FORD ANALYST 2003-12-19 : NULL
MILLER CLERK , 2003-01-19 ¢ NULL
BATES ANALYST 2004-01-04

5 rows in set (0.00 sec)

mysql> SELECT DISTINCT deptno,
-> FROM EMP
-> ORDER BY deptno, job;
———————— R e
deptno

ANALYST
CLERK
MANAGER
PRESIDENT
ANALYST
CLERK
MANAGER
CLERK
MANAGER
SALESMAN

0O rows in set (0.00 sec)




MARTIN
BLAKE
CLARK
SCOTT
KING
TURNER
ADAMS
/ JAMES
7902 FORD
7934 MILLER
BATES

SALESMAN
SALESMAN
MANAGER
SALESMAN
MANAGER
MANAGER
ANALYST
PRESIDENT
SALESMAN
CLERK
CLERK
ANALYST
CLERK
ANALYST

15 rows in set (0.00 sec)

SELECT empno, ename, Jjob, sal

FROM EMP

WHERE job IN ('ANALYST',
AND sal>= 1000 AND sal<=7000;

SELECT empno, ename, Jjob, sal

FROM EMP

WHERE (job IN ('ANALYST',

1980-12-17
1981-02-20
2002-02-01
1981-12-24
1981-10-28
2001-05-02
1981-11-27
1987-04-29
1987-11-12
2007-10-19
2003-05-07
2003-12-12
2003-12-19
2003-01-19
2004-01-04

' PROGRAMMER ")

' PROGRAMMER ') )

AND (sal>= 1300 OR sal+IFNULL (comm,0)>= 1800)
ORDER BY Jjob, ename, sal;
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MARTIN
BLAKE
CLARK
SCOTT
KING
TURNER
ADAMS
JAMES
FORD
MILLER

SALESMAN
SALESMAN
MANAGER
SALESMAN
MANAGER
MANAGER
ANALYST
PRESIDENT
SALESMAN
CLERK
CLERK
ANALYST
CLERK
ANALYST

15 rows in set (0.00 sec)

mysql>
->

SELECT empno, ename,

FROM EMP

WHERE job IN ("ANALYST",

job, sal

AND sal>= 1000 AND sal<=7000;

SCOTT | ANALYST

FORD
BATES

ANALYST
ANALYST

3000.00
3000.00
1300.00

1980-12-17
1981-02-20
2002-02-01
1981-12-24
1981-10-28
2001-05-02
1981-11-27
1987-04-29
1987-11-12
2007-10-19
2003-05-07
2003-12-12
2003-12-19
2003-01-19
2004-01-04

"PROGRAMMER"")

1400.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
0.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL




/ 1980-12-17

SALESMAN / 1981-02-20

SALESMAN / 2002-02-01

MANAGER / 1981-12-24 -
MARTIN SALESMAN / 1981-10-28 . 1400.00
BLAKE MANAGER / 2001-05-02 : NULL
CLARK MANAGER / 1981-11-27 : NULL
SCOTT ANALYST / 1987-04-29 : NULL
KING PRESIDENT 1987-11-12 : NULL
TURNER SALESMAN / 2007-10-19 : 0.00
ADAMS CLERK 2003-05-07 3 NULL
JAMES CLERK 2003-12-12 : NULL
FORD ANALYST 2003-12-19 : NULL
MILLER CLERK 2003-01-19 : NULL

ANALYST 2004-01-04

rows in set (0.00 sec)

mysql> SELECT empno, ename, job, sal
-> FROM EMP
-> WHERE (job IN ("ANALYST", "PROGRAMMER"))
AND (sal>= 1300 OR sal+IFNULL (comm,0)>= 1800)
ORDER BY job, ename, sal;

BATES | ANALYST | 1300.00
FORD | ANALYST | 3000.00
SCOTT | ANALYST | 3000.00
———————————————— +—————————1

+
set (0.00 sec)




MARTIN
BLAKE
CLARK
SCOTT
KING
TURNER
ADAMS
/ JAMES
7902 FORD
7934 MILLER
BATES

SALESMAN
SALESMAN
MANAGER
SALESMAN
MANAGER
MANAGER
ANALYST
PRESIDENT
SALESMAN
CLERK
CLERK
ANALYST
CLERK
ANALYST

15 rows in set (0.00 sec)

SELECT ename, 7Jjob,

FROM EMP

WHERE job IN ('ANALYST',

sal

AND ename LIKE 'S$ES'!

AND sal BETWEEN 1000 AND 7000;

1980-12-17
1981-02-20
2002-02-01
1981-12-24
1981-10-28
2001-05-02
1981-11-27
1987-04-29
1987-11-12
2007-10-19
2003-05-07
2003-12-12
2003-12-19
2003-01-19
2004-01-04

' PROGRAMMER")

1400.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
0.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL




/ 1980-12-17

ALLEN SALESMAN / 1981-02-20
WARD SALESMAN / 2002-02-01
JONES MANAGER / 1981-12-24
MARTIN SALESMAN / 1981-10-28
BLAKE MANAGER / 2001-05-02
CLARK MANAGER / 1981-11-27
SCOTT ANALYST / 1987-04-29
KING PRESIDENT 1987-11-12
TURNER SALESMAN / 2007-10-19
ADAMS CLERK / 2003-05-07
JAMES CLERK / 2003-12-12
FORD ANALYST / 2003-12-19
MILLER CLERK / 2003-01-19
ANALYST / 2004-01-04

5 rows in set (0.00 sec)

mysql> SELECT ename, job, sal
-> FROM EMP
-> WHERE job IN ("ANALYST", "PROGRAMMER")
AND ename LIKE "%ES"
AND sal BETWEEN 1000 AND 7000;

ename
——————— +

BATES | ANALYST
——————— - —————— — —}
row in set (0.00 sec)




1HWG OXNUATICOUUE OUVONKEC TTOU
mTepIAaupavouy
utroavalrntTnon (SELECT)

[0 TO oxNuaTiopd ocuvlnkng pe utroavalntnon
UTTOPEIC VO XPNOIUOTIOINCEIG:
1) TeAEOTEC OUYKpPIONCG (>, <, >=, <=, =, 1=, <>)

2) TEAEOTEC Boole (AND, OR, NOT)

3) TTapevOEoEIg

4) TeAEOTEC ANY, ALL, IN, EXIST

7) OuvapTNOEIC.
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Ytroavalntnon @WAINCHEVN O€

avalnTnon
SELECT ename, job, sal, deptno
FROM EMP
WHERE sal > (SELECT MIN(sal)
FROM EMP

WHERE deptno IN (10, 20))
ORDER BY deptno, ename;

H uTToTTPOTOON SELECT MIN (sal) FROM EMP WHERE deptno
IN (10, 20)) €EXEl WG ATTOTEAECUA

800

ETropEvwe N apxIkn EKTEAEITAl WG
SELECT ename, job, sal, deptno
FROM EMP

WHERE sal > 800

ORDER BY deptno, ename;
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wysql> SELECT ename,

+
l
+
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
+
3

MARTIN
BLAKE
CLARK
SCOTT
KING
TURNER
ADAMS
JAMES
FORD
MILLER

n set (0.0

-> FROM EMP
-> WHERE sal > (SELECT MIN(sal)

SALESMAN
SALESMAN
MANAGER
SALESMAN
MANAGER
MANAGER
ANALYST
PRESIDENT
SALESMAN
CLERK
CLERK
ANALYST
CLERK
ANALYST

0 sec)

job, sal,

ORDER BY deptno, ename;

MILLER
ADAMS
FORD
JONES
SCOTT
ALLEN
BLAKE
JAMES
MARTIN
TURNER
WARD

ANALYST
MANAGER
PRESIDEN
CLERK
CLERK
ANALYST
MANAGER
ANALYST
SALESMAN
MANAGER
CLERK
SALESMAN
SALESMAN
SALESMAN

T

FROM

1980-12-17
1981-02-20
2002-02-01
1981-12-24
1981-10-28
2001-05-02
1981-11-27
1987-04-29
1987-11-12
2007-10-19
2003-05-07
2003-12-12
2003-12-19
2003-01-19
2004-01-04

EMP

WHERE deptno IN (10, 20))

1400.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL

NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL




YrrooavoacnTtnon @WAIQOUEV OE
avagr’]mon

SELECT ename, job, sal, Jdeptno

FROM EMP

WHERE sal> (SELECT MIN (sal)
FROM EMP

WHERE deptno IN (SELECT deptno FROM dept
WHERE dname IN ('RESEARCH', 'SALES')))
ORDER BY deptno, ename;

ACCOUNTING NEW YORK |

RESEARCH DALLAS |

SALES CHICAGO |
BOSTON

rows in set (0.00 sec)

mysql> SELECT deptno FROM dept WHERE dname IN ("RESEARCH", "SALES");

2 rows in set (0.00 sec)
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\/ >

mysql> SELECT empno, ename, job, sal, deptno
-> FROM EMP
-> WHERE sal > (SELECT MIN(sal)
—> FROM EMP
-> WHERE deptno IN (10, 20))
-> ORDER BY deptno, ename;

ANALYST
MANAGER
PRESIDENT
MILLER CLERK
ADAMS CLERK
FORD ANALYST
JONES MANAGER
SCOTT ANALYST
ALLEN SALESMAN
BLAKE MANAGER
JAMES CLERK
MARTIN SALESMAN
TURNER SALESMAN
SALESMAN

4 rows in set (0.01 sec)




mysql> SELECT ename, job, sal, deptno
-> FROM EMP
-> WHERE sal>(SELECT MIN(sal)
FROM EMP
WHERE deptno IN (SELECT deptno FROM dept
WHERE dname IN ("RESEARCH",
-> ORDER BY deptno, ename;

-
-

-

MILLER
ADAMS
FORD
JONES
SCOTT
ALLEN
BLAKE
JAMES
MARTIN
TURNER

ANALYST
MANAGER
PRESIDENT
CLERK
CLERK
ANALYST
MANAGER
ANALYST
SALESMAN
MANAGER
CLERK
SALESMAN
SALESMAN
SALESMAN

set (0.01 sec)

"SALES")))
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ATTAEG AVACNTNOEIC POCICOMEVEC OE EVA
TTIVOKO

ONAwon SELECT ... FROM tablename ...;
Mia apKeTQ YEVIKN pop®n TG dNAwaong avalntnong sivain
TTAPOKATW:

SELECT OTNAeg
FROM Ovoua TTivaka
WHERE OUVOnkKkn
GROUP BY QTTAEC OTNAEG N TTPACEIC LETACU OTNAWYV (ETTITPETTETAI
n
XPrnon mapevoEoewvy)
HAVING ouvOnkn 1Tou TTEpIAaPAVEI OTHAEG TTOU AVI|KOUV OTNV
UTTOTTPOTACN GROUP BY I AQAAEC OTAAEC YE TAQUTOXPOVN
Xpnon
(opadoTroINTIKWY, aBPOoICTIKWYV) OCUVOPTHAOEWV
ORDER BY KpPITHpIa TACIVOUNONG;
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Xpnon umrorpotaons GROUP BY

SELECT deptno,

FROM emp

GROUP BY DEPTNO;

O TrapakdTw TTivakag diapepiletal AOyw TnG UTTOTTPOTAONS GROUP BY DEPTNO

MARTIN
BLAKE
CLARK
SCOTT
KING
TURNER
ADAMS
JAMES
FORD
MILLER

SALESMAN
SALESMAN
MANAGER
SALESMAN
MANAGER
MANAGER
ANALYST
PRESIDENT
SALESMAN
CLERK
CLERK
ANALYST
CLERK
ANALYST

15 rows in set (0.00 sec)

COUNT (*)

1980-12-17
1981-02-20
2002-02-01
1981-12-24
1981-10-28
2001-05-02
1981-11-27
1987-04-29
1987-11-12
2007-10-19
2003-05-07
2003-12-12
2003-12-19
2003-01-19
2004-01-04

1400.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
0.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL




* FROM

MILLER
SMITH
JONES
SCOTT
ADAMS
FORD
ALLEN
WARD
MARTIN
BLAKE
TURNER

ANALYST
MANAGER
PRESIDENT
CLERK
CLERK
MANAGER
ANALYST
CLERK
ANALYST
SALESMAN
SALESMAN
SALESMAN
MANAGER
SALESMAN

15 rows in set (0.00 sec)

mysql>

EMP ORDER

BY DEPTNO;

2004-01-04
1981-11-27
1987-11-12
2003-01-19
1980-12-17
1981-12-24
1987-04-29
2003-05-07
2003-12-19
1981-02-20
2002-02-01
1981-10-28
2001-05-02
2007-10-19
2003-12-12

mysql> SELECT deptno, COUNT(*)
-> FROM emp
-> GROUP BY DEPTNO;
po———— o +
| deptno | COUNT(¥*)

4 rows in set (0.00 sec)




AKoAoUBOUV mopadelyuoata 0opOBAC oUvitaéng Tnc vnompdroonc

SELECT deptno, AVG(sal), COUNT (*)
FROM emp
GROUP BY DEPTNO;

SELECT deptno, AVG(sal), COUNT (*)
FROM emp

GROUP BY DEPTNO

HAVING deptno > 20 AND COUNT (*)>1;

SELECT deptno, AVG(sal), COUNT (*)

FROM emp

GROUP BY DEPTNO

HAVING (deptno > 20) AND (COUNT(*)>1 OR AVG(sal)>1200)
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mysql> SELECT deptno, AVG(sal), COUNT(¥*)
-> FROM emp
-> GROUP BY DEPTNO;

1300.000000
2916.666667
2175.000000
1566.666667

SELECT deptno, AVG(sal), COUNT(¥*)
FROM emp

GROUP BY DEPTNO

HAVING deptno > 20 AND COUNT(*)>1;

———————— e et &

deptno | AVG(sal) | COUNT(*) |

———————— e e &
30 1566.666667

row in set (0.00 sec)

mysql>
mysql> SELECT deptno, AVG(sal), COUNT(¥)
-> FROM emp
GROUP BY DEPTNO
HAVING (deptno > 20) AND (COUNT(*)>1 OR AVG(sal)>1200);

row in set (0.00 sec)




JONES
MARTIN
BLAKE
CLARK
SCOTT
KING
TURNER
ADAMS
JAMES
FORD
MILLER
BATES

SALESMAN
SALESMAN
MANAGER
SALESMAN
MANAGER
MANAGER
ANALYST
PRESIDENT
SALESMAN
CLERK
CLERK
ANALYST
CLERK
ANALYST

in set (0.00 sec)

1980-12-17
1981-02-20
2002-02-01
1981-12-24
1981-10-28
2001-05-02
1981-11-27
1987-04-29
1987-11-12
2007-10-19
2003-05-07
2003-12-12
2003-12-19
2003-01-19
2004-01-04

SELECT deptno, AVG(sal), COUNT(¥*)

FROM EMP

GROUP BY DEPTNO
HAVING COUNT(*)>2
ORDER BY DEPTNO;

1400.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL
0.00
NULL
NULL
NULL
NULL

deptno | AVG(sal)
p—————— e ————
10 2916.666667
2175.000000
1566.666667




WHERE ... GROUP BY

SELECT deptno, AVG(sal), COUNT (*)
FROM EMP

WHERE JOB NOT IN ('ANALYST')
GROUP BY DEPTNO

HAVING COUNT (*)>2

ORDER BY DEPTNO;

SELECT deptno, AVG(sal), COUNT (*)
FROM EMP

GROUP BY DEPTNO

HAVING COUNT (*)>2

ORDER BY DEPTNO;
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SELECT deptno, AVG(sal), COUNT(*)
FROM EMP

WHERE JOB NOT IN ("ANALYST")
GROUP BY DEPTNO

HAVING COUNT(*)>2

ORDER BY DEPTNO;

2916.666667
1625.000000
1566.666667

SELECT deptno, AVG(sal), COUNT(*)
FROM EMP

GROUP BY DEPTNO

HAVING COUNT(*)>2

ORDER BY DEPTNO;

2916.666667
2175.000000
1566.666667
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SELECT deptno, job, AVG(sal),
FROM EMP

GROUP BY DEPTNO, JOB

ORDER BY DEPTNO, JOB;

COUNT (*)
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ANALYST

MANAGER

PRESIDENT
MILLER CLERK
SMITH CLERK
JONES MANAGER
SCOTT ANALYST
ADAMS CLERK
FORD ANALYST
ALLEN SALESMAN
WARD SALESMAN
MARTIN SALESMAN
BLAKE MANAGER
TURNER SALESMAN

15 rows in set (0.00 sec)

by deptno;

2004-01-04
1981-11-27
1987-11-12
2003-01-19
1980-12-17
1981-12-24
1987-04-29
2003-05-07
2003-12-19
1981-02-20
2002-02-01
1981-10-28
2001-05-02
2007-10-19
2003-12-12

mysql> SELECT deptno, job, AVG(sal), COUNT(*)
FROM EMP
GROUP BY DEPTNO, JOB
ORDER BY DEPTNO, JOB;

deptno
PR
| ANALYST
| CLERK
| MANAGER
| PRESIDENT
| ANALYST
| CLERK
| MANAGER
| CLERK
| MANAGER
| SALESMAN

10 rows in set (0.00 sec)

.000000
.000000
.000000
.000000
.000000
.000000
.000000
.000000
.000000
.000000




@ff/

NMw¢ KaTaokeualoupe pia véa Baon (N
VEOUG TTIVAKEC) KAl LETAPEPOUME T
oedouéva atro Tnv TaAia Baon (N
TOUG TTAAIOUG TTIVOKEG) OTN VEA Baon
(A TOUC VEOUG TTIVAKEG)
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# MySQL

CREATE TABLE my employee (empno INT NOT NULL,
ename VARCHAR (10),
deptno INT) ;
CREATE TABLE my department (deptno INT NOT NULL,
dname VARCHAR (14))

INSERT INTO my department
SELECT deptno, dname
FROM dept;

INSERT INTO my employee
SELECT empno, ename, deptno
FROM emp;

SELECT * FROM MY DEPARTMENT;
SELECT * FROM MY EMPLOYEE;
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mysql> INSERT INTO my_employee
-> SELECT empno, ename, deptno
-> FROM emp;
uery OK, 15 rows affected (0.01 sec)
15 Duplicates: 0 warnings:

* FROM MY_DEPARTMENT;

ACCOUNTING
RESEARCH
SALES
OPERATIONS

MARTIN
BLAKE
CLARK
SCOTT
KING
7844 TURNER
/876 ADAMS
7900 JAMES
7902 FORD
7934 MILLER
BATES

+
|
|
| ™~
|
|
|
|

+
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

+

l
+
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I
+

15 rows in set (0.00 sec)

0
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mySQL vs Oracle

mySQL Oracle

CREATE DATABASE new_personnel;

USE new_personnel;

CREATE TABLE DEPT(
DEPTNO INT(2) NOT NULL,
DNAME VARCHAR(14),
LOC VARCHAR(14));

CREATE TABLE DEPT(
DEPTNO NUMBER(2) NOT NULL,
DNAME VARCHAR2(14),
LOC VARCHAR2(14));

CREATE TABLE EMP(
EMPNO INT NOT NULL,
ENAME VARCHAR(10),
JOB VARCHAR(25),
HIREDATE DATE,
MGR INT(4),
SAL FLOAT,
COMM FLOAT,
DEPTNO INT(2));

CREATE TABLE EMP(
EMPNO NUMBER(4) NOT NULL,
ENAME VARCHAR2(10),
JOB VARCHAR2(25),
HIREDATE DATE,
MGR NUMBER(4),
SAL NUMBER(7,2),
COMM NUMBER(7,2),
DEPTNO NUMBER(2));

INSERT INTO DEPT(DEPTNO, DNAME, LOC)
VALUES (10, 'ACCOUNTING', 'NEW YORK');
INSERT INTO EMP
VALUES (10, 'CODD', 'ANALYST', '1989/01/01', 15,
3000, NULL, 10);

INSERT INTO DEPT(DEPTNO, DNAME, LOC)
VALUES (10, 'ACCOUNTING', 'NEW YORK');
INSERT INTO EMP
VALUES (10, 'CODD', 'ANALYST', '01/01/1989', 15,
3000, NULL, 10);

SELECT * FROM EMP;
SELECT * FROM DEPT;

SELECT * FROM EMP;
SELECT * FROM DEPT;

DROP TABLE EMP;
DROP TABLE DEPT;

DROP TABLE EMP;
DROP TABLE DEPT;

DROP DATABASE NEW_PERSONNEL;
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SHOW TABLES;

SELECT * FROM Tab;
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